
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1

2

3

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

8. ESTII\.4ATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9. WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED lN ANNUAL PROCURE|\ilENT
PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEMENT:-

A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON

12 NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCALN NTERNATIONAL)

13. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

14 NUIVIBER OF TENDER DOCUI\IENT
SOLD

15, WHETHEROUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS /- /) ",'rI)l

' 'i 
'tlq ./

.+-

DGP (ARI\4Y) RAWALPINDI

FEDE GOVT

PROCU REMENT OF B FLUID
AUTOMOTIVE (OX-8 ) DOT-4 NATO
CODE H-542 QUANTITY 65.000
LITERS

25-1098- 3-0-c/A

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
BRAKE FLUID AUTOMOTIVE (ox-8
DOT-4 NATO CODE H-542
QUANTITY 65,OOO LITERS WAS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARMY AND AWARDED TO LOWEST
OUOTEE FIRI\,4

PKR al 225 300 00 IRS 81.22 l\il ILLIO N

NOT APPLICAEIE

AUGUST 2023 OR EARL|ER

YES

THE NA ON AND NAWA. E-WAOAT
DATED 12

21 MAR 2023

LOCAL

YES

NAME OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

4

5

6

7

c

ATTACHMENT._-!

27 FEB 2023 fi5504314E1
13 I\,4AR 2023 (CORRIGENDUM)

NIL

7 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

NOT APPLICABLE



,17. WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

18

'19

a.

b

c

d.

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ WVO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COIVIPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIODING

CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

NOT APPLICAI]LE

20. NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

21, WHETHER IHE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
IVAS LOWEST BIDDER

Z

YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS : YES
SIGNED



PUBLIC PROC REMENT REGULATORY AU

ATTACHMENT _ II

ORITY IPPRAI

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR I\4ORE

I

3

4

5

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E. 1ST, 2NO, 3*O
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREIV]ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS [,4ADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAI/IES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TIIVE OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

M/S BILAL ENTERPRISES.

BUILDING H S ANI STREET

CONTRACT FOR PROCU RE ENT OF
BRAKE FLUID AU TOMOTIVE (OX-8)
DOT 4 NATO CODE H.542.
REQUIRE TO BE PROCU ED FOR
ARIV]Y

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

22 MAY 2023

PKR 81.225.300.00 (RS 8r.22s MILLION)

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NL

NIL

7

9 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

11 ANY DEVIATION FROIVI
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICEi DOCUMENTS

12 DEVIATION FROI\,'1 QUALI FICATION
CRITERIA

13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

NIL

1.

2.
MOHAI\,IMADI BUILDING, H,S ADVANI
STREET. PLAZA SOUARE. M,A JINNAH
ROAD. KARACHI

1sr LowEST QUoTEE lE L,'lls BILA!
ENTERPRISES. MOHAMMADI

PLAZA SQUARE. IVI,A JINNAH ROAD
KARAC H I



LIST OF BUYERS

s/No NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

1
I\4/S BILAL ENTERPRISES. KARACHI REGD

2 IVI/S EDGRO (PW) LTD, KARACHI REGD

3 M/S PSO COMPANY LTD, ISLAMABAD

4

7 M/S GULZAR & CO, RAWALPINDI REGD

REGD

I\,1/S TYFON (PVT) LTD, KARACHI REGIJ

i.,4/S t UBRICATOR INDUSTRY. KARACHI REGD

I\,4/S INDUS LUBE OILS COY, KARACHI REGD

l



Bl[m EilrEnpnl$t$
DE,ALS IN AI-I- I(INI)S OI; IMPORTED AND I-OCAI.

LUts}IICANTS AND GREASES

Declaraticn cf uliimate Beneficial owne15 tnformation for public pro.urernent co)rrraci itn a..or.lan.e
to Annexure-1)

Name i Omer lshaq

tather's Name Sheikh Muhammad lshaq

CN IC 34101 1913253 9

Nationalityi

ResidentialAddress: H f 99, Street # 2, SectorD, Askari-X, Lahore

EmailAddress orner ishaq@hotmail.com

Control acquired of the Busifesr )ot4

ln case of indirect control N/A

lDformation about Board of DireLtors: N/A

1

2

3

:i

5

!

l

8

9

lo

Name: Omer lshaq

Signature

{Person authorized to issue notlce on
-1

t '{z ? c
(''^

pHor9E{r021472/365/67Fdr,o ,olm 364050! 0rr1 35!0501
EMAtr, 4re ! !!@1,!trrr4il4r t4ta1o!rGt:c!'tllpln!:!!ut

rN,44rq627 4 CST,:12 77376141999

llusiness Type:


